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GOMO

Order code / Code com. / Bestell-Nr. / Código / Código: 90888..

EN Carefully read the instalation instructions provided before installing the device. Safety and Maintenance: Scan here.  
FR Lire attentivement les notices de montage avant l’installation de l’appareil. Sécurité et Entretien: Sannez ici.   
DE Bitte lesen die mitgelieferte Montageanleitungen vor de Montage des Geräts. Sicherheit und Wartung: Hier scannen.   
PT Leia atentamente as instruções de montagem fornecidas antes de instalar o aparelho. Segurança e Manutenção: Scan aqui.   
ES Lea atentamente las instrucciones de montaje proporcionadas antes de instalar el aparato. Seguridad y Mantenimiento: Escanea aqui. 

INDELAGUE - INDÚSTRIA ELÉTRICA DE ÁGUEDA, S.A.  |  RUA DA MINA 465, COVÃO - ZONA INDUSTRIAL EN1 NORTE
3750-792 ÁGUEDA, PORTUGAL  |  T. +351 234 612 310  |  WWW.INDELAGUEGROUP.COM

IP20 230V/50Hz650ºC Max.15WE27

EN	INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
FR	 NOTICE DE MONTAGE
DE MONTAGEANLEITUNG
PT	 INSTRUÇÕES DE MONTAGEM
ES	 INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE
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GOMO

90888...

(x1)

EN

FR

DE

PT

ES

PANEL MANUFACTURED ACCORDING TO THE HIGHEST QUALITY STANDARDS, MAY VARY IN COLOUR AND THICKNESS DUE TO THE 
MIXTURE OF RECYCLED MATERIAL. THESE CHARACTERISTICS OF THE PRODUCT AREN’T COVERED BY WARRANTY SERVICES.
LES PANNEAUX FABRIQUÉS SELON LES NORMES DE QUALITÉ LES PLUS STRICTES PEUVENT PRÉSENTER DES VARIATIONS DE COULEUR 
ET D’ÉPAISSEUR DUES AU MÉLANGE DE MATÉRIAUX RECYCLÉS. CES CARACTÉRISTIQUES DU PRODUIT NE SONT PAS COUVERTES PAR 
LES SERVICES DE GARANTIE.
PANEEL, DAS NACH DEN HÖCHSTEN QUALITÄTSSTANDARDS HERGESTELLT WURDE, KANN FARB- UND DICKENABWEICHUNGEN 
AUFGRUND DER MISCHUNG VON RECYCELTEM MATERIAL AUFWEISEN. DIESE PRODUKTEIGENSCHAFTEN SIND NICHT DURCH 
GARANTIELEISTUNGEN ABGEDECKT.
PAINEL FABRICADO COM OS MAIS ALTOS PADRÕES DE QUALIDADE, PODE TER VARIAÇÕES DE COR E DE ESPESSURA CAUSADAS PELA 
MISTURA DE MATERIAL RECICLADO. ESTAS CARACTERÍSTICAS DO PRODUTO NÃO ESTÃO COBERTAS POR SERVIÇOS DE GARANTIA.
PANEL FABRICADO CON LOS MÁS ALTOS ESTÁNDARES DE CALIDAD, PUEDE VARIAR EN COLOR Y ESPESOR DEBIDO A LA MEZCLA DE 
MATERIAL RECICLADO. ESTAS CARACTERÍSTICAS DEL PRODUCTO NO ESTÁN CUBIERTAS POR LOS SERVICIOS DE GARANTIA.

(x1) (x1)

(x1) (x1)

(x3)

(mm)
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-BULB NOT PROVIDED. MAXIMUM POWER 15W. 
-WE RECOMMEND USING A BULB WITH A DIAMETER BETWEEN 100MM AND 150MM.THE MAXIMUM BULB DIAMETER MAY VARY 
DEPENDING ON THE ASSEMBLY.
-AMPOULE NON FOURNIE. PUISSANCE MAXIMALE 15W. 
-NOUS RECOMMANDONS D’UTILISER UNE AMPOULE D’UN DIAMÈTRE ENTRE 100 MM ET 150 MM. LE DIAMÈTRE MAXIMAL DE 
L’AMPOULE PEUT VARIER EN FONCTION DES MONTAGES.
-LAMPE NICHT MITGELIEFERT. MAX. LEISTUNG 15W. 
-WIR EMPFEHLEN DIE VERWENDUNG EINER LAMPE MIT EINEM DURCHMESSER ZWISCHEN 100 MM UND 150 MM. DER MAXIMALE 
LAMPENDURCHMESSER KANN JE NACH MONTAGE VARIIEREN.
-LAMPADA NÃO FORNECIDA. POTÂNCIA MAX. 15W 
-RECOMENDAMOS O USO DE LÂMPADA COM DIÂMETRO ENTRE 100MM A 150MM. O DIÂMETRO MÁXIMO DA LÂMPADA PODE VARIAR 
CONSOANTE AS MONTAGENS.
-LÁMPARA NO SUMINISTRADA. POTENCIA MÁXIMA 15W. 
-RECOMENDAMOS EL USO DE UNA LÁMPARA CON UN DIÁMETRO ENTRE 100 MM Y 150 MM. EL DIÁMETRO MÁXIMO DE LA LÁMPARA 
PUEDE VARIAR SEGÚN EL MONTAJE.

TOOLS | OUTILS |  WERKZEUG | FERRAMENTAS | HERRAMIENTAS

 
Phillips screwdriver
Long nose pliers
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USE GLOVES.
UTILISEZ DES GANTS.
HANDSCHUHE BENUTZEN.
UTILIZE LUVAS.
USE GUANTES.
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AZUL - N (NEUTRAL)
MARRÓN  - L (FASE)

6 - HF

BLUE - N (NEUTRAL)
BROWN - L (LIVE)

BLEU - N (NEUTRE)
MARRON - L (PHASE)

BLAU - N (NEUTRAL)
BRAUN - L (PHASE)

AZUL - N (NEUTRO)
CASTANHO - L (FASE)

NL

HF
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8

ATTENTION: TO MAKE THE GROUNDING 
CONNECTION, THE INTERIOR PART MUST 
BE IN CONTACT WITH THE EXTERIOR PART 
OF THE CEILING ROSE.
ATTENTION : POUR EFFECTUER LA MISE 
À LA TERRE, LA PARTIE INTÉRIEURE 
DOIT ÊTRE EN CONTACT AVEC LA PARTIE 
EXTÉRIEURE DU PATÈRE DE SUSPENSION.
ACHTUNG: UM DIE ERDUNGSVERBINDUNG 
HERZUSTELLEN, MUSS DER INNERE 
TEIL MIT DEM ÄUSSEREN TEIL DER 
DECKENDOSE IN KONTAKT STEHEN.
ATENÇÃO: PARA EFETUAR A LIGAÇÃO À 
TERRA, A PARTE INTERIOR DEVE ESTAR EM 
CONTACTO COM A PARTE EXTERIOR DA 
CAIXA DE ALIMENTAÇÃO.
ATENCIÓN: PARA REALIZAR LA CONEXIÓN 
A TIERRA, LA PARTE INTERIOR DEBE ESTAR 
EN CONTACTO CON LA PARTE EXTERIOR DE 
LA BASE DE TECHO.
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